

NAWARD 4515 (Bridge)

$$5 \times 18.75 = 96.80 \text{ M}$$

Name of Work—

Situation of Work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of Measurement—

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:—					Construction of
					High Level Bridge Between
					Saidabad & Timblepur Village
					Under KARO BLOCK.
Name of Agency:—					M/S K. Andi
					& Associate, Ganesh Bhawan
					South Church Road, Near Kachas pebol
					Pump - Gaya.
Agreement No:—					16 SB9/2019-2020
Agreement Amount					39419787.00
					39850825.00
					TOTAL
Date of work start:—					25-02-2020
Date of work completion:—					24-08-2021
					10.9.20

2nd on 07/11

ABSTRACT OF COST

43

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work. Construction of					
H. L Bridge Between S and Obad					
a Timber Dur Village under					
Kard Block.					
Agency: M/s R Ande Associates					
Ganesh Bhanu Bhatia					
Ag No 16 SB of 2019-20					
Date of (w) Start - 25.02.20					
Date of (w) Completion - 24.08.2021					
Date of Bt by -					
(1) E/W Excavation in					
Foundation do do					
vide item No 1					
P. No 36 - 648.01 m ³					
@ Rs 319.60/m ³ - Rs 207143.0					
(2) providing steel reinforcement					
vide item No 20 P. No 17					
MB No 2673 - 9.352 m					
@ Rs 23530.95/m - Rs 2181181.0					
(3) providing R.C.C. m35					
grade in pile Bore					
cost do do - vide					
item No 2 P. No 36 to					
- 7168 m					
@ Rs 16498.72/m - Rs 11826283.0					

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
④ Providing & Laying					
4		per m ²	in foundation		
		close side	item No 3		
	P. No 36 to 37	4.032	15.133	13.73	
@ Rs 5094.71/m ³					Rs 77098.0
⑤ Providing R.C.C					
5		in pile cap	do do		
		vide item No 4 P. No			
37		299.586	m ³		
@ Rs 6358.65/m ³					Rs 1904963.0
⑥ Supplying fittings					
		placing H.Y.S 2 bar	do do		
		vide item No 5 P. No 38 to 39			
		94.453	mt		
@ Rs 72893.88/m					Rs 6885046.0
⑦ Providing & construction of					
7		one service Road	do do		
		vide item No 6 P. No 38			
		94.0m			
@ Rs 1282.31/m					Rs 120537.0
⑧ Strengthening of Existing					
8		structure	do do vide		
		item No 7 P. No 39 -	18.99		
@ Rs 1282.31/m ³					Rs 24351.0

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑨ Providing R.C.C 175					
17 Sub Structure do do					
vide item no 8 P.No 39					
—				52.15 m ³	
⇒ vide item no 1					
P.No 10 MB No 2673				47.73	
⇒ vide item no 3 P.No 11					
MB No 2673				52.85	
⇒ vide item no 5 P.No					
12 MB No 2673				58.11 m ³	
⇒ vide item no 17					
MB P.No 14 MB 2673				16.39	
⇒ vide item no 19					
P.No 15 - 2673				16.39	
				243.63	
@ Rs 665.32/m ³					Rs 162380.50
70 Supplying & placing					
16 14.5.2 bar do do vide					
item no. 9 P.No 39					
—				17.3357 m ³	
⇒ vide item no 4 P.No					
11 to 12 MB No 2673				2.93975	
⇒ vide item no 6 P.No					
13 to 14 MB No 2673				4.5734	
⇒ vide item no 18 P.No					
15 MB No 2673				4.5734	
				29.42505	

Continuation

@ Rs 73061.24/m³

Rs 2199844.00

	No.	L.	B.	D.	of area
(11)	Supplying Fitting				
14	Fixing of elastometer				
	beam do do vide				
	item No 21 P.No 17				
				161280.00	

@ Rs 0.93/cu³ — Rs 199990.0

(12)	Supplying Fitting				
18	2 pieces H.Y.S.S				
	bar do do vide				
	item No 29 P.No 18				
19	MB No 2673			9.384	
	vide item No 19 P.No			9.384	
				18.768	

@ Rs 74305.95/MT — Rs 1394574.0

(13)	Providing & Fixing of				
39	Logo Project board do do				
	vide item No 10 P.No				
40	MB No 2672			1 No	
	@ Rs 10076.26/each				
					Rs 2544042.0

Less 10% below — (-) Rs 254404.2

Rs 2289638.2

Less previous bill — (-) Rs 20132890.0

Rs 2763492.0

(14)
9

Providing Pile Load

Test on single vertical

load - wide item

No 22 P.H. 19 -

200 tone

@ Rs 339.00/Tone — Rs 67800.

(15) Providing P.H. Load

10 Test lateral load

wide item No 23

P.H. 19 - 30 tone

@ Rs 5650/Tone — Rs 169500

~~Rs 27382150~~

Less 10%

~~(Rs 2738212.00)~~

Rs 24643903.00

Less previous bill

~~(Rs 20132890.00)~~

Rs 4511013.00

Aug
12/11/22

JE

Material statement

12/11/22
AC

Aggregate - 40mm - 100

20mm — 103.39 m³

10mm — 68.92 m³

Coarse sand

— 86.16 m³

Aug
12/11/22
JE

12/11/22
AC